
DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL

European Parliamentary Election

on Thursday 23 May 2019

Result of poll for the local counting area

of Thurrock

Number of Votes

Number of Votes

Electorate 112,191 Ballot Papers Issued: 34,106 Turnout: 30.40%

Dated Sunday 26 May 2019

I, Lyn Carpenter, being the Local Returning Officer at the above election, do hereby give notice that the number
of votes recorded for the Thurrock local counting area in the said election is as follows:

Name of Party or Independent

CHANGE UK - THE INDEPENDENT GROUP

CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY

ENGLISH DEMOCRATS

1,093

2,623

531

2,159

5,080

2,909

LABOUR PARTY

17,573

GREEN PARTY

LIBERAL DEMOCRATS

THE BREXIT PARTY

1,947

56

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:

A want of an official mark -

UK INDEPENDENCE PARTY (UKIP)

CSORDAS Attila

B voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 37

C writing or mark by which voter could be identified -

D being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 98

E rejected in part -

Total
135

Printed and Published by the Local Returning Officer, Civic Offices, New Road Grays, RM17 6SL

Lyn Carpenter
Local Returning Officer
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