DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL

European Parliamentary Election on Thursday 23 May 2019 Result of poll for the local counting area of Thurrock

I, Lyn Carpenter, being the Local Returning Officer at the above election, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for the Thurrock local counting area in the said election is as follows:

Name of Party or Independent	Number of Votes
CHANGE UK - THE INDEPENDENT GROUP	1,093
CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY	2,623
ENGLISH DEMOCRATS	531
GREEN PARTY	2,159
LABOUR PARTY	5,080
LIBERAL DEMOCRATS	2,909
THE BREXIT PARTY	17,573
UK INDEPENDENCE PARTY (UKIP)	1,947
CSORDAS Attila	56

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:		Number of Votes
Α	want of an official mark	-
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	37
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	-
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	98
E	rejected in part	-
	Total	135

Electorate 112,191 Ballot Papers Issued: 34,106 Turnout: 30.40%

Dated Sunday 26 May 2019

Lyn Carpenter Local Returning Officer